

Press release

December 30, 2022

Change in Employee Representatives to the Board of Directors of Electrolux Professional AB

Electrolux Professional AB announces that Jens Pierard has been appointed as ordinary employee representative of Swedish Confederation of Trade Unions (LO), in the Board of Directors as from January 1, 2023.

Jens Picard is replacing Ulf Karlsson, who will retire at the end of 2022. At the same time, Per Magnusson has been appointed as deputy employee representative by LO.

For more information, please contact Jacob Broberg, Chief Communication & Investor Relations Officer +46 70 190 00 33

About the Electrolux Professional Group

The Electrolux Professional Group is one of the leading global providers of food service, beverage, and laundry for professional users. Our innovative products and worldwide service network make our customers' work-life easier, more profitable – and truly sustainable every day. Our solutions and products are manufactured in 12 plants in seven countries and sold in over 110 countries. In 2021, the Electrolux Professional Group had global sales of SEK 7,9bn and approximately 4,000 employees. Electrolux Professional's B-shares are listed at Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, visit https://www.electroluxprofessional.com/corporate